

Ref No: PSPPROJECT/SE/78/23-24

February 05, 2024

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip code: 540544 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: PSPPROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Q3FY24 Earnings Conference Call

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Earnings Conference Call to discuss the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 is scheduled to be held on Friday, February 9, 2024 at 5:30 P.M. (I.S.T.).

The Invitation for the Q3FY24 Earnings Conference Call is annexed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For PSP Projects Limited

Kenan Patel Company Secretary and Compliance officer





## You are cordially invited to the Q3 & 9MFY24 Earnings Conference Call of

## **PSP Projects Limited**

on

Friday, February 9, 2024 at 5:30PM IST

Represented by:	
Mr. P. S. Patel	Chairman, MD and CEO
Ms. Hetal Patel	Chief Financial Officer

Pre-register to avoid the waiting queue, join with DiamondPass link: Registration Link

Conference Dial-In Number (If do not join with Diamondpass)	
Universal Access	+91 22 6280 1116 +91 22 7115 8017

International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

## For further information, please contact:

Shravan Shah VP - Research Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 40969749/ 9920540328

Email: shravans@dolatcapital.com

Shouvik Chakraborty
Associate
Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd.
(D) +91 22 40969751/ 7719984602
Email: shouvikc@dolatcapital.com

Prachi Kadam Associate Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 40969772/ 9773599867 Email: prachik@dolatcapital.com